strictly on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, “WHATEVER THERE IS” and “NO RECOURSE”
basis under 8 & 9 of security interest (enforcement) Rules for recovery of dues. Recovery of total
outstanding amount aggregating to Rs. 18,00,73,027.00/- and Rs. 2,91,45,029/- aggregating to
Rs. 20,92,18,056.00/- (Rupees Twenty Crores Ninety-Two Lakh Eighteen Thousand and Fifty-
Six Only) as on 31.12.2017 together with further interest @ 13.90% per annum+ penal interest
@ 2% per annum thereon with effect from 01.05.2024.

Last date for Submission of Bid Form is 23.03.2026 upto 4.00 PM. The bid form or EMD received late

for any reason whatsoever will not be entertained.